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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 27 A.
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

OPERATOR: License #: M (Oq QLO

Name: Advantage Resources, Inc

Hrra

%d / oz Form CP-{
“  March 2009
This Fortn must be Typad

Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Fillad

Piease TYPE Form and File ONE Copy
APINo. 15 . _ 097-21347 - Oprors %

If pre 1967, supply original completion date:

Address 1: Jﬂiﬂmmm&meﬁuﬂeﬂao——wm Description: ___SW/4
M SW.SW.

Addrass 2:

ciy; _Denver State: GO zip: 80203

Contact Person; __Louis C. Bortz

Phone: (303 _ )} _83.1-1912

gec 18 twp. 28 5. R.A7 [ |east[v]west

/A a g / Feetiro [:] North / [/ South Lina of Sew

Fea from East Ine of Se tlo

Foolages Calculated from Ngarest Qutside Ssclion Cor
e [nw ﬁ
County: ___Kiowa [(ﬁ

Lease Name: .B_l[.d_ﬂ.a[dy__ Well #: .2_..__.

Check One: | oilwell  [/]Gaswen [Joc [ Josa
[swo permins:

D Cathodic
I:' ENHR Permit #:

D Water Supply Welt [:] Cther:
I:l Gas Storage  Permit #:

Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.5/8” Setat _ 474’ Cemented with: _280 Sacks
Production Casing Size: _ 4 1/2 Setar: _ 4888 Cemented with: __185 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:

Perfs: 4838-4841

Elevation; 2210 (e sl 1o 4900 PBTD: _4841

Anhydrite Depth:

Condition of Well: Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at:

'I.
1122‘“% .m\A\“P‘
\NW

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separste page if additional spece is needed)

Per KCC Recommendations.

Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes |Z] No
if ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Is ACO-1fed? /] ves [ ] o

{interval)

RECEIVED
AUG 13 2np

KCC WICHITA

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.5.A. 55-101 et, seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized 1o supervise plugging operations; _James Grey

Address: 8520 25th Ave, city: Greensburg _ stae: KS__ zip: _67054 « 6772
Phane: (308 ) _241-1751 (cell}

Plugging Contractor License #: _31529 name: _Mike's Testing and Salvage, Inc.
Address 1: P.O. Box 467 Address 2:
cily. _Chase State: KS__ zip; 67524 + 0467 __

Phone: {620 ) _938-2943
Proposed Date of Plugging (7 known): _September or October, 2012

Paymant of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent / //%_%
. . 2 ol i
Date: 8/9/12 Authorized Operator / Agent; prom; 7ne ALV VWC H IT/l

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Markat Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION Form Must Bo Typad
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE All b MUt ba Signed

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of intent to Drifl}: CB-1 {Cathodic Protection Borehole intent);
-1 (Request for Change of Operatar Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned,

Select the corresponding form being fited: [ JC-1 ament) [[]CB-1 (cathodic Protection Borenole intent)  [] T-1 (Transfer) [X] CP-1 (Plugging Application)

6929

OPERATOR: License # X%Locaﬁon:

Name: Advamage Resources, Inc. Mg _A_:ivls_w__ Sec.18 Twp. 28 s r M DEastEjWest

Address 1: 1775 Sherman Street Suite 1700 County: ___Kiowa

Address 2: Lease Name- Byrd Hardy Well #: _z__W/
City: Denver State: _CO 2ip: 80203, _ If filing a Form T-1 for muftiple wefls on a lease, enter the legal descnptim‘!y.r.‘./
Contact Person: _LOUis C. Bortz the lease befow: REC{:IVP

Phone: (303 ) 831-1912 Fax:(303 ) 832-6048 =VeD

Email Address: _ LouB@Advantage-Resources.com SEP 07 2012

KECTICT
Surface Owner Information: bb Vv; (J ;‘ i; Tf b

Susan Pershing & Nancy Merry

Name: When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface oviners, attach an additional
Ada 1. 5372 S. Cat Claw Dr. sheet listing all of the information lo the left for each surface owner. Surface

ress 1: owner information can be faund in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2. DOX 29855 county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Gold Canyon State: AZ Zip: 85219 + _71_8?____

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface awners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank balteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations rmay be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

L,
| cerlify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
I% CP-1that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being fited is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
ﬁ ) ’/ form: and 3} my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[] 1 have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cast of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handiing fee, payable 1o the KCC, which is enclosed with this form,

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be retlurned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

St

e Tite: Vice President
G/4//2 7 RECEIVED
W’?’? AUS 29 201

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 KCC WICH”'A

DatW Signature of Operator or Agent:




1775 Sherman Street, Suite 1700
Denver, CO 80203

ADVANTAGE 303.831.1912
RESOURCES, INC. Fax: 303.832.6048

August 27, 2012

To: Susan Pershing & Nancy Merry
5372 S. Cat Claw Drive —
Box 29855
Gold Canyon, AZ 85219-7182

RE: Advantage Resources, Inc.
Byrd Hard #2
Sec. 18,T25S-R17W
Kiowa Co., KS
Kansas Forms to Plug & Abandon Wells

Dear Susan and Nancy,

Enclosed are forms to be in compliance with the State of Kansas. The Byrd Hard #2

is being abandoned because gas production is not economic. The Byrd Hardy gas wells
No. 1 and 3 continue to be economic producers. Well No. 2 was permanently shut-in on

August 7, 2012.

Questions: Please call Lou Bortz

’RECE!VE b
Very Truly Yours, SEP g7 25
W A a KCC WickyTa
Louis Bortz
RECEIVED
AUG 29 201
KCC WICHITA
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Conservation Division

*y
Finnoy State Oflice Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 fox: 316-3376211
Wichito, K5 67202:3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman

v ( Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 15,2012 ADVANTAGE RESOURCES

AUG 1 7 2012

Advantage Resources, Inc.
1775 Sherman Street, Suite 1700
Denver, CO 80203

RE: CP-1 form

Lease Name: BYRD HARDY 2  18-2858-17W KIOWA CTY
API No.: 15-097-21347-0000

Dear Operator:

The enclosed Well Plugging Application form (CP-1), received August 13, 2012, is
incomplete due to non-compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act
(KSONA). This form cannot be processed without the following correction(s):

In order to comply with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA),
effective July 1, 2010, a KSONA-1 form must be completed and mailed with a
copy of the CP-1 to the Surface Owner. You must provide the ORIGINAL
KSONA-1, along with the ORIGINAL CP-1, to our office.

' Please make all of the above-referenced corrections and then return both ORIGINAL
forms, along with a copy of this letter, to my attention by August 29, 2012. If you
have any questions, please contact me directly at (316) 337-6108.

Sincerely,

Marjorte(Maggie) Marcotte R
Production department ECEl VED
AUG 29 701

Encls. KCC W’CH ITA
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building al l S aS Phone: 316-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202.3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kee. ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright. Commissioner

August 30, 2012

RECEIvEp

Advantage Resources, inc. SEP g7 2012

Attn: Louis C. Bortz KC

1775 Sherman Street, Suite 1700 C W! CHI TA

Denver, CO 80203

RE: CP-1/KSONA-1forms
Lease Name: BYRD HARDY 2 18-28S5-17wW KIOWA CTY.
APl No. 15-097-21347-0000

Dear Operator:

The enclosed Well Plugging Application forms {CP-1 and KSONA-1), received

August 29, 2012, for the above-referenced well are incomplete due to non-compliance
with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA). Unfortunately, these forms
cannot be processed without the following corrections because no election was made
designating whether you, as the operator of record, have notified the Surface Owners
or whether you prefer KCC to notify them (see highlighted area). Although we also
received a notification letter addressed to the two Surface Owners residing in Arizona,
the signature on this letter is original therefore it is unclear whether your intent is for
KCC to notify the Surface Owners or whether you just enclosed this original letter in
error and intended to send it to them yourself. Please clarify your intent.

If you elect to notify the Surface Owners yourself, then you will need to check the box
next to the first certification statement on the KSONA-1 form, then initial and date
beside this change. You may include a copy of your letter to the Surface Owners for our
records but you are not required to do so.

However, if you elect for KCC to notify the Surface Owners, then check the box next to
the second certification statement on the KSONA-1 form, initial and date beside this
change, and enclose a check for $30.00, payable to KCC, in payment of the KSONA-1
Notification Fee. If you desire for your letter to the Surface Owners to be included in
KCC’s notification to them, please return your original letter with these forms.

Additionally, regardless of whether you elect the first or the second certification
statement, you will need to line through your previous signature and date signed on the
KSONA-1 form and re-sign and re-date it due to the update you will have made to this
form. This is required in order to meet our legai staff's minimum guidelines in order to
approve your well plugging application.




Page 2 of 2
August 30, 2012
CP-1/KSONA-1 forms for BYRD HARDY 2

Please make all of the above-referenced corrections and then return the CORRECTED,
ORIGINAL CP-1 and KSONA-1 forms and your original Surface Owners letter, if
applicable to my attention by September 8, 2012. If you need any clarification
regarding the corrections that are required, please do not hesitate to contact me
directly at (316) 337-6108 so that | can provide further assistance.

e’{Maggie) Marcotte
Production department
Encls.

RECEIV::;
SEP 07 212
KCC WICHITA




ADVANTAGE
RESOURCES, INC.

1775 Sherman Street, Suite 1700
Denver, CO 80203

303.831.1912
Fax: 303.832.6048

To: Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: Form CP-1 for Advantage Resources, Inc.
Byrd Hardy No. 2
Sec. 18,T285-R17W
Kiowa Co., KS

Greetings;

Enclosed is the captioned CP-1 Form.

Questions? Please call Lou Bortz @ 303-831-1912

Sincerely,
d TR
Louis Bortz

August 9, 2012

RECEIVED
AUG 29 2012

KCC WICHITA
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RECEIVED
AUS 3 201

KCC WICHITA




Mark Sievers, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Govemor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

ADVANTAGE RESOURCES, INC, September 11, 2012
1775 SHERMAN ST STE 1700
DENVER, CO 80203-4317

BYRD HARDY #2

API 15-097-21347-00-00
18-285-17W, 1331 FSL 4038 FEL
KIOWA COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be
permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after March 10, 2013. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Stive Lond

Steve Bond
Production Department Supervisor

District: #1

210 E Frontview, Suite A
Dodge City, KS 67801
(620) 225-8888

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita. KS 67202-380(2
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316) 337-6211 + htip://kcc ks.gov/




